FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

6-4-01

06-07-2001



101741493

**U.S. Department of Commerce** Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT** 

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Hite

PATENTS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type   Conveyance Type				
X New	X Assignment Security Agreement			
Resubmis Documen	t ID# Change of Name			
Correctio	n of PTO Error Frame # Other Other			
U.S. Government  Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies)				
Reel #	Frame # Departmental File Secret File			
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name (line 1)	METSO AUTOMATION OY  Month Day Year  4/4/01			
Name (line 2)				
Second Party	Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				
Receiving Party  Mark If additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name (line 1)	METSO PAPER AUTOMATION OY  x If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment			
Address (line 1)	of a domestic representative is attached.			
Address (line 2)	Lentokentankatu 11 FIN-33900 (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	Tampere Finland Tage			
City State/Country Zip Code  Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name [				
i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i	Lanning G. Bryer			
Address (line 1)	Ladas and Parry			
Address (line 2)	26 West 61st Street			
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10023-7604			
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
u u				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (9651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package '0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD-ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011855 FRAME: 0185** 

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent Name and Address  Area Code and Telephone Number (212) 708-1870					
Name [	Lanning G. Bryer				
Address (line 1)	Ladas and Parry		-		
Address (line 2)	26 West 61st Street				
Address (line 3)	New York, New York 10023-7604				
Address (line 4)					
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.					
Application Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)					
		5898589	5943906 5991046		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day Year</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.					
Patent Coop	eration Treaty (PCT)	DOT DOT	ner		
Enter PCT application number  only if a U.S. Application Number  has not been assigned.					
Number of Properties  Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3					
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 120.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number: # 12-0425					
	Aı	uthorization to charge additional fees	: Yes X No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					

PATENT REEL: 011855 FRAME: 0186



This is to certify the own hand signature/s of HUHL KHIS 19.6, HAMAU PIET Cand that he/she is / they are legally authorized to sign on behalf of METS HUTDING TON OY.

Tampere IS. of May 1000 Ex officio:

Fee FIM

Martti Haapalainen Julkinen notaari Henkikirjoittaja Notary Public District Registrar Tampere, Finland

This is to certify the own hand signature/s of ILLC Sagrance, Raif of Heikerner, and that he/she is / they are legally authorized to sign on behalf of ILLC Paper Autromation Cy Tampere 12 of Lagrange L

Fee FIM

60

Martti Haapalainen Julkinen notaari Henkikirjoittaja Notary Publio District Registrar Tampere, Finland

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

## S C H E D U L E

Patent No. 5898589

Patent No. 5943906

Patent No. 5991046

PATENT REEL: 011855 FRAME: 0188

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, METSO AUTOMATION OY, a corporation organized under the laws of Finland, having its principal place of business at Tulppatie 1, FIN-00880 Helsinki, Finland, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR) is the proprietor of the Patent[s], Design Registration[s] and Patent Application[s] in the United States of America:

(Set forth on the attached schedule)

AND WHEREAS, **METSO PAPER AUTOMATION OY**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Finland, having its principal place of business at Lentokentänkatu 11, FIN-33900 Tampere, Finland, (hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of the ASSIGNOR in and to the aforesaid Patent[s], Design Registration[s] and Patent Application[s],

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of U.S. \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, absolutely all its right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid Patent[s], Design Registration[s] and Patent Application[s] including all emoluments, advantages, profits and benefits accruing or belonging thereto.

The ASSIGNOR consents to the ASSIGNEE'S proceeding with the aforesaid Patent Application[s], if any, in its own name in substitution of the ASSIGNOR and the said ASSIGNOR agrees to do all that may be required to put the foregoing into effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has executed this document on this 2 day of April , 2001.

METSO AUTOMATION OY

Antti Kuisma Hannu Bistilä

Antti Kuisma Hannu Pietilä [Title]
Division President Senior Vice President

Attest:

Heli Lähteenmäki

[Title]

Ässistant

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNEE has executed this document on this 4 day of April , 2001.

METSO PAPER AUTOMATION OY

By JULI Ray Herbie

Ilkka Saarinen Raija Heikkinen [Title] Vice PRESIDENT, Finance Manager

Paper Automation

Systems

PATENT REEL: 011855 FRAME: 0189

Accest

This Salverman - RECORDED: 06/04/2001